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Beleher, Richard J, §,8.1208252 Aprid 28, 1087
Sgtes Coul, 100t Inf, _

¥rs, Arnie May Delcher,
7410 Srd Ave,,
wm L 2

In eompliance with your rocont Nquat,{"' ingtructions have hoen

issued to forwmard you a flag in honor of
vided & 7lag has not previouasly been hed for hime
For The Quartermastor Cenoral,

truly yours,
i
JOHN 7. HARRIS,
Lts Colonel, Qe M Corps,
Copy Fort m;orn;u;wu on Quartermaster Depot, Washington, DC
with instructions to & flage
o f
g
S
<
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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON
koril 23, 1937

YOUR FILE REFERENCE:
IN REPLY REFER TO: RB(
Quartermaster General of the Army BELCHER, Richard J,

War Department XC=-41 415
Washington, D.C,

Dear Sir:

There is attached hereto copy of letter of March 2, 1937,
received from Mrs. 4nnie May Belcher, mother of Richard J. Belcher,
Serial Number 1208232, inviting attention to her request for a
burial flag,

It is reguested that yow communicate directly with the
writer of the letter advising her as to the issue of a burial flag,
inasmuch as the records of the Veterans Administration show the
deceased was killed in action in line of duty in France on September 1,
1918,

{/ﬁg&jjzii,:_

o

FA

_’:iéﬁsry truly yours,

4>/  JOHN D. CUTTER, W

Director of Suvplies
Encl,



7410 - 3rd Ave,
Brooklyn
March 2nd 1937

Mr., G. B, Allan

Dear Sir:

Apout a month ago I mailed you a certified cony of my Husband
Death., A4rthur E. Belcher XC-41,415 father of Serg't Richard J, Belcher,
He passed away on Dec, 12th 1936. Will you kindly inform me if I am
entitled to the half month check, Also if I am entitled to any more

money that the fifteen dollars monthly I am receiving.

Lhanking you

Mrs. Annie May Belcher

I am 2lso informed I am entitled to a flag for my son.

It is rather late to seek it. »

I know if I receive ore I will cherish it all my life,
Mre. Annie May Belcher

Mother of Sergt. Richard J. Belcher
Co. I 106 Inf,
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G. B, 8. Forg No. 16-A . Place Pop..nghe , Belgium.

= " "REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL A

1. REMAINS OF Richard J. Belcher Ser1ar. NUMBER 1208232

9. Disinterred (date):  2=16=21. From (give complete location):
\ G_I‘_:___3_34-?__1_9_§__?.?J._-E‘_‘?!__]?.'___t"!’_‘:‘_?_i‘_‘fﬁ‘}.-EFE‘SEE?Z_fE_"‘3_?'_:_E?BEE@EEE?.L;{’?HE%@%f ________________
By Group it ss s At Wt Tnifuamtin s Lt Ll 5 _3.5"'_?_:!'_"_?___}!2;":"2 il R 3L 00 JI0LE T RN
3. Reburied (date): R=16=21. In (give complete location):

Wooden box; bur-
By: Group 8 4uv.; _ TUnit.._Secte No- 4  Nature of reburial_lap; with bottle
and metal strips

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ... Nioa e, o On grave marker ? i ND) R

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

Sergeant 's chevrons and collar omament, reading: "Co. I = 106th Inf." No

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? Nos. %% 1,2,3,12,
: 14,16 -~ missing before death.

(@) Height (actual measurement) _Unable to determine  Nos. 7:8,9,10 = missing after
i death. et

(b) Weight (estimated)oca e 2 o o X
(c)Hair==Gclorfet. .. lebwing s il et A SO T 4
Quanfityt o o4 o LUEIE e ! B b ST 5 ; %'\
Ghafacteropios v s el b dad (05 bl LT L S 8 1 g'
(d) Hair on Frde—Color s T0Tmr 88 L L Lt a0 2 1% S RN .
TiocAtioN =t ttosee it o Lo LT 1] L L0 .
QUEANGIEY oo cerespen i angyn 0 W oiony @ 00 gl

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

Unable to determine

THIn e AT e e e S ey et L

/14/ ¥ i

7. Disinterment ‘ ( /( (‘/L‘u; Py A
supervised by Approveds: Saiie s oo L;_‘__f _'_ozragéd_vc ______
U R ILE B D0 L b

8. Reburial
supervised by.

8—7832
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corr cspcmdmr] numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial Iocations. To be
used in answer to Ques’mon 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number 13111\. and organization, and by whom disinterred and 1ebu_med

2. Give date and accurate iﬁformation. as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and t.he gloup and unit whlch made
reburlal and how feburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete: :

, o4 State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
bodv was orlo'mallv buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

. (a) Stmte whether identification tags were found bur 1ed with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or ‘“No. : : : ;

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as o o body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines. (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be’ made and findings- charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge -work, fillings, caries,(cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

-
MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TODTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by 2
recent wounds) should be scratched out, _

thus:
CROWNED TEETH ......... BloeEn Eolid the!crown of “tootht(Iabel PORCELAINCROWN
gald, porcelain, or gold and porcesain), MCRDW 20LD CROWN
. thus: =

BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GODans PORCELAIN BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), OLDBRIDGE
thus: & )

LYER PILLING GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS .................. Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible LD FiLuing GOLD FILLING

(block in and label gold, silver, cement), Go LD FILLING

thus:

AVITY
LEEs ik g FCAYED E;?;\fgn

CARIES (CAVITIES)...._... Outlinhe location and size of cavity, shade

in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and ﬂuape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’
¥ 3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title 05 the person approving same.
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GWR: S. FORM.. 16 . w&@m

Date Juns 4, 1919,

e
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.
Remains of: e
VI A A0 b DS N
Name ¢ ynknown / Number: 1208232 A
/' 4 / /4
. . i ?4;( /7 4
Rank unknownayf Organization: ,pppaun Qo I /76= \Smﬁ{'
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 3 Unit 302
Disinterred (Date) From:: (Give complete location)
June 4, 1919 Isolat ed grave #24.Felter field sketch 45
Kemmel( Comrmane )West Flanders(Dept )
: Lille 5 N\WW 155.9 455.75 N
- e R T o -“"\\-A
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) o Ty
\ 95l 7))
June 4, 1919, Lijssenthoek British Military Cemetopy x\ith/ ﬁ}

Grave #3. Plot 32.Row D. 4 NE.145.5 §- 459.7 N
Poperinghe( Commine) West Flanders{Dept)

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Baried in shell hole

}/j“@“é“ i

GONM,MW’T’:‘“...

Wds one identification tag found upon the body? p4

What other means of identification were found on the body?

Tag found on cross, gave soldiers mimber. No name on tag.

Note

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promotly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, GvH. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registratién Serviee.

Supervised by: Cook D.Bienecke

2nd Lt, H.E.Felter,QMC,USA"
C.0. Group 3 Unit__ ap2
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

[ J
IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Belcher, Richard J. ¥ September 7, 1932

irs, Annie I, Belcher
274 44th St,.
Brooklyn, Na. Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received,

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers tc the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

v
N g fi
1

#

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") (:)4;{r
2. Please state your age and condition Age: é)/
of health: Health: /§€Zf}£)
3. Do you spsak Engligh? =y,
[
4. What other language do you speak? F)1/ﬂj¢¢;

(Ong Qo

NOTE CARETFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE(IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
i ? W Cadl Very truly yeurs,—

. TN L -

s T— i B ZE*T
L/ CHAS. W. DIETZ, ;i/
Tnele ! [Tt e Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Apsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Belcher, Richard J. (FF) July 12, 1932

Mrs. Annie M. Belcher,
274 « 44th 5t.,
Brooklyn, K. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a irip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

'{Write ansﬁer'here)

(8ign here) Slihas e L LTEN i




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—QQS_AM =

Belcher, Richard J. Sgt. (F, F.) M ~June 23, 1931

Mrs. Annie M, BeXcher,
274 44th St.,
Brooklyn, N, Y,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

pe

A. D. HUGHES, \H,/ff
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Agssistant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932$i25571'p»;z%€E255ZQgii(
Write answer here

(i;ﬁiaxu4,4/§; tﬂzhfl cz;géLééglgicﬂa,

Sign here

-7



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_'c
Belcher, Richerd Jd. .1252°M May 28, 1930

Mrs. Annie M. Belcher, Y, ;%S)L
423=36tH STy ¢ &
Brooklyn, N. Ye ‘9'74

Dear Madam: i

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Captain, @. M. Vi
& A581stant

S S ‘:’"\.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE | THE PILG?%WE DURING THE YEAR 19317 __ O _\[:_._,-

- \ ri;-q_"%@: s (Write answer here)

e ok
] ()me‘b W . Q;ﬂ 2 et

(Sign here)




Brooklyn,
April 26, 1929.

Je MeCLINTOCK,

Major, Q. M. Corps.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter askimg if the late Sergeant Ricahrd J.
Belcher, Company I, 106th Infentry left a widow, I beg to state that
he never married and I his mother Annie M. Belcher wish to inform you
I have moved from my old adéress 218 - 39th Street, Brooklyn to 421
39th Street, Brooklyn. Will you kindlé notifyy the proper officialg
to send my insurance check to this new address.

In reply to Sergt. Richard J. Belcher QM 2¢3 A-C

Thanking you

M¥rs. Annie May Belcher.

Original sent to the USVB.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER -ro__.Qg_g.g.s L
Belcher, Richerd J. mil &2, 1685,

Kl‘i- Mnnie Me Bﬂ.ﬂhﬁl‘,
218 39%th Street,
Brooklyn, Ns Y

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act 7o enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The r i ther
ecords of this office show that you are the mo of the

1ste Sergeant Riohsrd J, Beloher, Compemny I, 106th Infentry, whose remfing
are now interred in the Flanders Field American Cemetery, Waereghon, Belgium.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimagse.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

e
T

o
\ i
= g ds NEOLINTOCK
§ 2 incls. Ihj;r “Gor
§ Act of Congress. ‘;.g;tt;t:orpC,

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTORN

1N REPLY mEFEr To QM 293 A-M
Belcher, Richard J. FF September 7, 1932

Mrs. Amnie M, Belcher
274 44%h 8t
Brooklyn, Ne Ye

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you degsire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the ILAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this latter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage | e
in 1933%? (Answer "Yes" or "Ne")
2. Pleape state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

' 8ign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Beloher, Rishard J. (FF) July 12, 1952

Mrs. Annie M. Belcher,
274 = 44th 5t.,
BrOOkI}'n, N« Yo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY You
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the Jjourney in 19033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank 8pace
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name ang re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. fThere is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write anéwer'here)

(S8ign here)




March »
QM 295 AN kb
Belcher, Richard J, (FF) ¥

¥rs, Ammie May Belcher,
274 44th Street,
Brooklyn, New York.

Dear ladam:
Your letter of March 7, 1932, relative to your insurance

check for March has been forwarded to the Director, Veterans Admine
istration, Washington, D. C., for reply as this is a matter coming
within the jurisdiction of his office.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

= ()]

. f‘-J 2 A, D, HUGHES,
- m Captain, Q. M. Corps,
<P, i Asgistant,

“ = &5

o =
o
0
P cr

1282



March 9, 1832,

Qi 295 AeM
Belecher, Richerd J, (FF) u

SUBJECT: Insurance Check.
TO: Director, Veterans Administration, Washington, D, Cs

1.  The enclosed letter from lMrs. iAnnie May Belcher relative
to her insurance check for March is referred to you for reply as a

mtior pertaining to your office,
Mrs, Boloher hms been advised of this reference.

20
For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
o “
& s Do EOGS,
S | A s Cap tain, Qe Corps,
N Assistent.
Enol, — o
h:i‘i.' %]
Voo =

—



Belcher, Richard J. (FFP) M

SUBJECT: Insurance Cheek.
T0: M' m Mamtion. Wﬂn’ Ds Cs

1. The enclosed letter from Mrs. Amnie May Belcher relative
uummrwmunrmumrwmwu-

mtter pertaining to yowr office.
2,  Mrs. Boloher has been advised of this reference.

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_293—AM

Beleher, Richard J. Sgt. (F. F.) M June 23, 1931

Mrs. Annie M., Belcher,
274 44%h St.,
Brookliyn, N, Y,

Dear Madam:

M Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
{ﬁriﬂgcﬁhe yvear 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

“af the “ct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

o
e v To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiens fer steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must bedmade by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It—ﬂs therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eP%her S the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, plsase sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows.
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1950 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
WASHINGTON ; £ A

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_'c £

Belcher, Richard Je. 1262 May 28, 1930,

drss Annie M, Belcher,
421 39th St.,
Brmﬂ;{n, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To asegure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

[

For The Quartermaster General,

Veny;ﬁrh1yryoqrﬁ,

s
AF oy

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, - J££3!f
Y

Asgistant, ¢
/ f{?f/& 0
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°% AR
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 203 A-C October ¥ y 1929,
Belcher, Richard J. 12628 M

Mrs. Annie M. Belcher,
421 39th. St.,
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
numbsr of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimégeh
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yeg) (No)

5. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Pleoase give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Cther language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assigtant,



QM 293 A-C | Belcher, Richard J. 1st Ind.
May 8th, 1929. -~ To the United States Velerans Bureau, Insurance Divi-

sion, Waghington D. C.

The foregoing letter is referred in accordance ¥hih the
reguest of the writer that your office be notified of her change of ad-
dress.

For The Quartermaster Gemersl:

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Lotter from Mrs. Annie ligy Belcher advising thather son never
married and that her present address is 421 - 39th Street, Brooklyn, N.Y.
Accurate copy maintained in Cemeterial Divisione.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORM

i e REQE\L o QM 208 Awg
Holchor, Rioh.rd Je #ﬁl n' 1929,

Mrs. fnnie M. Beloher,
218 39th Street,
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear Hadeam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of thie office show that you ars the mother gf the
late Sergeant Richard J, Belcher, Coupany I, 108th Infantry, whose remains
are now interred in the Flanders Field Mmerioan Cemetery, Waereghem, Belgium,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. ;
o\ %
“For The 'g%;termaater General,
2 o {4
s 4}' E 'S%ery truly yours,
;o R !
;.-’". el el -
: i A5 y
9, s
4;‘ ‘ Je MoCLINTOCK,
2 Cls- (; L. g w". Q. ’. c‘r".
Act of Congress. 4¥¢' Agsistant,

Envelops.



N Belcher. ... ... Richard J. . N5208.232.. ... N
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numbe
-Sgh. s Co L1068 Inf
(Rank and o imatmn )

State your relationship to the deceased. .. == [£8 A lN > P W
Do you desire the remains brought to the Lmted States? . .S

] or no.) .
If remains are brought to the United States, do you ._-.-__.,._ka_,.____.___-__-_..________

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased,

0’110 whege they should Znt €¢

)/:5 full informa-

/

dolal Tl

(\ 01' person to receiffe remains.) (L xpre\\ 0!1)50) (Tolcgraph office.)
5/07"’4—@3&/ “__€l/.. A, ._'JL, f .
(Nu;nbcr and street.) (City or town. }W (Staté.)

(Sign here) ﬁi lr'AM , 73 e QL (A RS

\xlf‘b 1‘4 - u-" )yc’ﬁo—o—ﬁ a7

o Ko7

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post ofljce.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

1

(St ;’5.)
36713

.
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R 293 C<R

September 24, 1928.

Mr. Arthur BalBaloher,
218, B9th Ste,
Broaklyﬂ, x- YQ

Degar Sir:

The Quartermester General désires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of
'Sgte Richard Je Belcher, 'os I, 106th Infantry is
Nos 6, Row 3, Black C, Flanders Field imerican cemetery, Vaereghem,

Slgimy, A militery eonstorics

is is one of the permensmt American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be merked
by a headstone of white marbie, of suitable design, with neame, rank,
division, organization, dete of soldier's dea*h and State from which
he came, Headetones will be placed at all graves in connection with
th? improvement work now in progroess, as soon as possible and without
veiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

.. You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those whe performed “his gacred duty, The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Covernment in a menner befitting the

last resting place of our heroes.

« Very truly yours,

! v b /'\ Lass® -.,"A'.; ;‘\ %&BM'

23 /592 /ARK



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

B e e — —_—

INDEX CARD:

]

Belcher, Richard Je.. ... Ser. No. . 1208232

(b) Rank .__Sgt. . Organization ..._GC9. I 106th Inf,

(d) Canse
Date of death ....o-t718 of death.. . Killed in Action

Registration Card:- {Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind

-
snt
JEC L.

(a) Grave No. ...._.9____ Rov S e

(b) Emerg. Address . Mrs. Annie M. Belcher, (Mother), 218 - 39th St Brooklym,
New York

Files of FGTGlorh ny»uz frnu bOﬂu%ElOH% ﬁj*ﬂan<,

A.G.0, DIS 57T‘UN CARD:
Name “AA
Address

Remains to be brought to U. 8.7

National Cemetery in

trigtions upen arrivalsOf body

G .

A L bk e

ingiructions if notbrought to UNJ, . ..

Examiner's Initials_ "t N&D. __Dat
A.C.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from.

confirmed request in Par. IV. i S s Ve, or gsting that

Examiner’s Tnltlals

Files - Corfespondence - shows as
22— 23) -
e L

i Eash I_/
7

) Cu.;f(; gl

o e e e

B o B e e i P e LSS L L e e A

COUNTRY Belgium SHEET NO.

G.R.S. Form #115 3 .
Amended April &, 1920, _ Make Form #114
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ® STATION  Pope®nmghe, Delgiwm,

To be preparéd in triplicate. DA SR qHﬂﬁ_}§1m}g§?1 ______
REPORT OF D.SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ;

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters Discrepancy Iound.upon exhumation of body
1. Neme = BELCHER, RICEARD J. TOX SN ame M0k b o) B, % e TR IR
2ENNO JR98R821 SURNE L i BT 0l SiNow et L LN A
3 Rank_____ﬁ“g_@_-_ _________ e e | B, TOPNRATIICNG 4 7 o arate” SN i R b i S e
£ 0ratai 0 B 0GR Infie oo i L TmAOTEt e AT N R S B B
Ry o i L R o T e T4 ) DD N A R s 2 e
6. C.D. XIA ST T N, MU (b) D.B none s 7

* . Discrepancy found upon disintermént
7. Grave No.:h_:“i_. ______________ SachtbLY 11874 wielotGravEsiet. e : ‘ DOT.JHET L . '
B Bl ad DR Y e Row oD anl s UMD LIoh: AuERTias, T O HOW it ol s
O LIRL SR ol M e T AOTOSY NI,
18 Gometory bl SOIMTHOR, [BRIT MLk oo 19. Commune or Hovn ____’f_c_’f’f‘_‘?f‘_"fi_ﬁ‘_v‘. ...........
20raDepERNOTHConnbyamat | 1 & iy P 21t B oUN LIV ey’ g ?EE?{?% _____________________
22. G.R.S. ﬂdqrs. Code No._ . ??é_n_“,“_“_"‘"_n_" ",“_"m_”_"_ﬂA“_”_w_"_“-“_“: .................
23. Disinterred (Date) Jume 18, 1922 By A e
- 24, Inscription on grave marker: TG0 Y
N wesriacaaid Gaibe OKR el Serial No._ __
Rank Sgt Organization

25, Was identification disc found on grave markez°

DA i R S ;;;)
Slgnature Junior Technical ABsistant

RoLs do Montozone

‘PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body° (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description bf body in detail).’

27. Condition of body .. .. bad ly--8c0mposed, £eatures- UNTeCOZNL 28b L8e - - —-nooeoe -

56, Nature of buriall ‘= o . | ?P?Q?R.P??-EP@;.P?@%?P! ____________________________________________________

20, Any diecrepancy noted. upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted aboved. . L HnaEET R OTIA R ), s S “Li”,hu_".u,“‘j"n_“ﬂ"““"_n_ ______ g’

30. Bddy prepared and placed in casket: Date. June 15, 1922 By AsWeT aggart,

S1. Cnsk@t qealed BY 2 ol DI SR i . AaW,Taggart, _:H
<P ) Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) /ﬁw‘é‘
fP\\“D\ 5/’H X Aor—f.TBgZ;‘t
CORollg




EL

A .
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No... _/ . C=llgl ¥4 ¥
32. ﬁesignation of body: j
Name BELCHER, RICHARD J, N A ad b Serlal No. 120323?___*_____
Rar ORI %, Organization , 0 1. 1060 Inf _________________________________
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cametery_ﬁ__ﬂlm_, lors r_iglé’ Amer,Cty,1262, ﬁ_,gaxag}wm._ﬁa,ghm/
54. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  Jume 1573 19223 s 15} By A.W.Teggerte
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report abeve
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector A T yretman |l T
J.5.Powers, lst LteQeliCe.
56 Romanke P Su G sis - tdncoab gl SuBasrng 1L uaiBiAY " I L0 ey SIMAE
nonee
37. Shipped from point of Operdtion: (Date) g« 541908 LR 1, UM e S
To point of Concentration _ L L ROk S Y PP, S St N
' (Name)
GO Ty, € T S e . Signasure ShTPHINZEOFE TCETE i wnsasnsmeein 1 S0
38. Received at Railhead or Point RafviConcentzationkatbatel Sy i o
By G.R.S5. Representative "____"_“7“n_“fi;_"_“_“_"_“_“__“__: ________________________________
39. Shipped from Bailhead or Point of Concentration: Date ..
To Permanent Cemetery planders Field Amer, Cty. 1252, | Waereghem, I
(Name )
Convoyer B. Ne do Barnarsgi Signature Shipping Officer
15 JaJeFO
40" Recelvedity Date. - Jnna TR . A@SBG L e UL BT OSSP R
‘ /f‘i
GYRYS, “Repreasntatye sty SN S uiss (88 e taf:k5—_(?_; _____ ﬁA“H? *
ghapgafnrﬁs Army
4l Besnttrred . June A (R PS8 NN B D T g P
‘ (Date)
d3yGraye o iR U LR s o Dol o senaonlilL Gl L
‘ C R 3
A3, FBiof, o B T oW 37 L ERSIEE B BIT G i :



Concentrations

G. 2. S. Form: No. 16-A . Place .Qd,jssentroak, Cty. L3OT

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. = s 15, 1922,

1. REMAINS OF....  BSLCHER, ,Richar.@ Ja AR b, SERTAL: NUMBERS..da0E 288 Nk U
R AN St s e (ORGANIZATION o B0a Tt 106 Eh M N 2

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give: complefe location) :
June 15, 1922 . .. B Ba Plot 32, Row De Clye #8258 °

Blolhs

3. Reburied (date) June 17,1922 I1‘1 (give complete lo?at.ion) Gr 6 Plot C Row 3.
Flenders Field Amer. Cty No. 252 'f,"j.;-i“_]_‘.’;_;‘_:116!?1‘!,501_,-1111]’!

If rezul ation reburis "% cuske % ;Lu't .;.;th_i}.yj‘ﬂ‘.,_:-;,. aRarat o el e i
Bottla record placed with body.
B G“l'o’up.'_ ‘“0" ! e i e 51

wSeetlon 2. Nature of reburial ...

4. Report as to navure of original hurial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden box and -burlap, --bad%y—--deeanpes'ed-‘,-‘----featums"-‘-unreca@li-zable. S

5 {(a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? no. .......0On graye marker ? ... O sy S

(6) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

- .—-bDOtEle record on body checkse. . - ..

S Lt sredaamesin SRR

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Ieight (actual measurenient) impossible to determinee

(4) Weight (estimated)  do

.(c) Hair—Color . 4o
(CRUE N nt RO S RSy R
Characteristics de

(ely Hair on face—Color rech
Logation .
Quantity >

(¢) Permanent marks on boily (old sears, peenliarities,

Ormissing parts).. ..

impossible to determine,

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

lower jew missing. ‘ | 7

7. Disinterment s 74' '
o 3
supervised by /1% e R ~Approved : 7%
garte ; )

t}]. ¢ g edle

I'S, 181: L‘b.q.i‘.loC.

\ / !
i! i [
. ¥ | . U .- ¢
8. Rehurial s / XL J /cq IAS [ DAl
i~ o o 7 y A 1 LA ; - 7 i Ly
-“'”I‘O[‘\'i:‘if‘fl h\ % } { ﬁ:f i;}jr Qﬁ’t" Lﬂ “\.,_" .«H]p rFONG R L i ’.\.

/RS L S i o Dol loury
/.. J S-Punteli B BB UAEREY L S
S - - (Titl=) (;1131—315,1f;'1},;;—,,_L,rmy !

ol

e, W5



-

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETICN. OF G R.S. FORM NO. 16-R

Enter information, as.nofel below. on reverse side of sheet i the r_-rujrc.\'/‘m'nu'iu,r/ nuinlered

space. This form is supnlemenial 1o and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form Lu reporting
reburial lecatioir=. To he used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no neans of identification
on body. '

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and réburied.

2. Give date and aceurate .information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and anit which made. disinternient. ‘ -

15 - . . ! . - . -

3. Give date and accurate inlormation®as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which made' reburial, and hD\\ reburial was nmdomlu casker, wooden hox, ete.

. State to w ]mid("'leu fh‘r"tnnp asition has prog 'w-w(l whether ecognition is lu)-\hl](‘.dllil izm\ the
])ra(l) was originally ‘huried—in ‘w casket, hox, buvlap. ete. This statement shionl l-he as complete as
nossible. :

5. (@) State whether identification tags were Tound buried* with hody and on crave marker
by reporting ““Yes™ or “No'

(h) State whether or not body appears tv have heerr- a hospital case. Wers any identilying
articles found in or on body, er: grave? List any personal cltects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on' body or in grave. Give any <nd all information which il is thought might
he of use in identifying the body, wother. than, that tabulated under item No 6.

6. Give all information‘as to bhody «lescription and dental chart as nearly correctiy as the
condition of the hody will -allow. IHems (¢) and (£ under the-body description’ are very iinportant
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in’
with great care. There are 32 ‘teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth ave arranged symineteically
on eithee side and .classed as incisors (cnfting teeth),) cuspils or canines (tearing teeth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (prineipal cheywing teeth). A examination should be made cand
findings charted to cover the following hasic conditions :  Lost weeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worl, fillings, caries (cavities of deeay), dentures (plates), and any deformity o jwas lourd.

N

MISSING TEETH . .. . . All tecth wmissing through previous
extraction (ot these fracturcd ov
“displaced by recent wonnds) shotld
be seratehied ont, thus ¢

CROWNED TEETH Block in splid the erown of tooth (label
ol pulu-l 1 n o gold and pore s‘l‘mll
thius &
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (lalhel
gold bridge,cold and porcelain l\znlno)
i
- o SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS .. .. . . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING ~,GOLD FILLING
possible (Mloek in and label gold, 3 GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : é;b

LN U 2% ) CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) - Outline location am!l size ol cavity, DECAYED DECAYE—D
‘ shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicaty

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word @ clagp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. 55 o .g : )
< . 9 .wi.

R e ol L)
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving

sSame. 7 NS ke SR ,

4



'LlGEﬁi.ﬁ"IO‘.‘I OF DISPOSITION OF REMAING Ta

e

I. LOCATION IHDEX CaRD: File No. 19449°
(a) Neme _ BELCHER, Richerd Je". . ... __.  Ser. Mp. 1208232 °
oyp JIE
(D) B ankuai B kaie SR e Orgenizapion _ Goe I. 106th fnfe . 1

3
: Cause of MDY Y U
(c) Date of deuth.. 9/1/18 . death k/a J

jek
I11. RECISTRATION CARD.~-(Gheck Reg.,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Infs) (oA
(2) Grave No..2".. Row BTN 10 Ploh SR wrs et AR Semd e 0 TYPs LIDHY <

(v) Emergs Address_---m'.s..Annia.M..Belche_r...(Mo.ther.}.Blsriiﬁth.St..:Brmklgn,.N-.Y.__e

11I.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases...... No Carde - .. UCiR DS °

1y, Informeiion on which advice to Burope in lettor of trunsmittal was based:

%W [0 % A0, Lo G pocliefes (fether; rhe o viits -
Ay Bt i e a2 2 Jo 357 22f ey

v. Tallowing advice forwarded to Zurope by(cable OA T b O R G 492 400
(Latter of transmittal on  fhdle2 =
...................................... o A7)
vI. Form 115 forwurded to G.n-.5.Hoboken, P N A e N0 VLl L) | T Rl
VIiIi. _‘-:-'_[_J_?PLJ'G"RENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relutionship
20g Sourge. ... LEg e Ot N SR Desires ... Hetion bakeh
VIII. Form 115 receivead from DAL 5. Hoboken, Weldeoooiiiiiiiiionn. e S
— e e it
CQUNTRY Belgium CHMETERY NO 323 GUEED N0 | 238
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G.R.8 Foru 0, 8-17; Central Records

Liaison,

Memo For: GyR.S. representative, G R.0;

Sut ject: Information required for G.R.S,

i

ez r?ﬁgi,ﬂ :IE 8 UE Eammieran:

VK |
5t TIEES ; ?’% L ¢ L\,,f‘—’\.,
Nusber: (A A sa8
Firad neme: Rehpdf 8.

Ranl: 8’
Company : Co. :
Orzanization: |0 L & 4..6—.

Date of death. S,nfz,\'. \y VA &
Cause: \(/A. :

Plaes .

Location of hospital:
Number v 1

ﬁ"l:;r-c‘*
Emsraency address h\l WWM
a

Rel: .LJ.OﬂSth}‘ 4'\ j-,’\ L’&;

Authori 4y
Ce':.legram No: 15‘0‘
Telegrem Trom:

dated:
Reporied t6 Washiy gton;

C.C.Nos, 159

(Tiderscore the "officsalw 0.6:)
o

CUARTIT r proinan
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G.R.S. Form #120 _ AUG 131920 G,’?(

’ * .
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT FQI 4
i ramey  YUL 211920

OFFIC™OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEﬂEﬁﬁg 0
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERV?CE ,
WASHINGTON C:Z:;;LZI/L*€Z/1’/

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C.

T Arthur Belcher, 218 39th S5t., Brooklyn, N.Y. eywdzﬁ4'
W\.

SUBJECT:  Remains of.__ Sorgeant Richard J. Belcher 61}91/V1- e

The records of this office show that you have requested that his

body be.. —Returned—to UnitedStats¥ (To remain in Eurepe). 2

H Schaefer, Br NoXo iy (
Illllllllr“ _ A
Amar. E ‘:%V:E“‘Qs_tal—i_,@e-}eg;—Br-e&}&gn N x_,) _ LOVER]
j I 1R288 AFQ [0F N8 BBEREET IRETTHCEIOAR: Rishes suecss wées: saws
unzes off FOVATEA B1de Of thie eheet,

'Tp@ fearest living relative may eheose bet'wsem(l) return of ﬂ'zg bo&y
any eddress in the United States; (2) interment in Arlingten, Va.,

‘emotury, or (3) remain in FEx®¥wx Europe.

National

By authority of the Quartermaster General: 1 £
CHARLES C. BIERCE] ., - C: -
Colonel, U.S, Army, -2~~~ Al
Dale - el
1 NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

NAME OF

2 _Naone_(unmarried)
oldler g Ch1ldren 148

[Na:n; oldest first) § " None

Ffather
Arth\&]:. Oy Belcher 218 - 29th., St. _fﬁ'- mrreBroolelyn : N i Ys SO N
Mother . VTRELAS PROIECT sEcTiw
918 ' T . -
_ Annie M. Belcher 218 - 39th. St {i@&lm_!’;ﬂ, AT
Brothers 1.  Arthur J. Belcher(: U

(Nama oldest firet)y 2k

siatefé ------------------------- - Kathryn F. Belchesﬁ;
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Date . Aug. € i5 10

Address._ 218 _ 39th. £t Relationship......... Father
Note:- Instructions on the reverse side of this sheet should be carefully read

before filling out this paper. rps (OVER)
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I have decided to permit the nemalns of Sgt. Richard
Jo Belcher to femain in Eurape.z ;
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AUG 17 1920

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

o 1. This paper MUST Dbe signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
‘own in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

M_, If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally

appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

this matter.

4, TIf YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, te fill out this paper. -

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are reguested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.

L
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293« Belcher, Richard J. L\d
Hgrs., American GeReS.,QliC.,in Burope, 8 dve 'Iena,Paris, May 27th 1920.
To: Quartermaster General, lunitions Building, WASHINGTON, D.C.

l. Returned accomplishede.

2e¢ The Photographic Section, American Red Cross, Paris, have been
notified of the change in order that another photograph of the Grave may be
taken with the correct inscription.

/ ‘(;d/ \

L’ :
. F. RETHERS,
Lisute 001 e ,QQL'LI Ce
Chiefe ‘

K\



2nd Ind, BC/k1m

Hdgrs., AeGoRoS., Zone of wid-Europe, Cochem, Germaeny, Nay 10,
19280 -~ Supervisor, Area of Belgien, Brussels, Belgien,

l. Forwarded, for necessary report and prompt return of
papers.

By direction:

I. ROWE,
PtleI\’IoCo »
Ad jutant .

H}[ né ,. 4:5‘ """"" ST8  i=a s

Supervissr, AGR3., g troans of felglum and Turemboure, Rrus aels, fi‘_—ijf ].f, 1980 .
00: OQommanding Officar, AGRS., 7ome of U1d=Hurope, Goghem; Geimany s

l. Returned.

Ss New stencils have been made to conform

with instructions contzinad
in original correspondence and grave marker has been

restencilled accordingly.

RE-— -
2N\ £\
22 Wiy
- MAI 130 HARRY E.N. STINE,
CAPTAIN F.A.
SUPERVISOR.
4th Ind. BC/klm

: . R s id-E 1 i Germny
HigrSe, AeGeRove, GeM.C,, 4one of mid-Burope, Cochem, By,
Msy 35, 1920 o Db Chiet, AsCoReSe in Bur ope, Paris, Francé.

1, Returned, inviting attention to drd indorsement,

i TEN,
Major Qe . Corps,
Commanding,

RECORDED
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1st. Ind.

File No. 293 .Belcher, Richard Je RHR/ mte
Hq. American G.R.S.,Q.M.C.,in Europe, 8 Ave. d'lIena, Paris,May 5th 1920.
To: Commanding Officer, Zone of Mid~Europee.

1. Referred for compliance and report by indorsement hereon when

completed.
. . <\
By direction: -\ 7 W&
1y r‘ - L O =

.&x&_, #4070 HAS, A. MORROW
: L Major, Q.M.C.
BExecutive Officer.
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.S. Form No, 122.

_\Change of Inscriptiony

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

- Y
April 14, 19204 .
TR .‘/\\, a
File No. 19449 Registration. F 4 éﬁi',ﬁ_ P
. 3 C e
; etk Yoy 5|
3 Tt ' 2 4
From: Office of the Quartermaster Genernl, Chi&£,}Qeme#eriaf?Di isgbn,(GRS)
Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.W Washington, .
: Né‘\\'-f‘___,é
To: Chief, American Gruves Registration Service,% i rope,
- 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France. '
Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave liarker.
1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected ia
; Row .
over grave # 3 , plot___32 |, geeximx D 0ty HRCNE2S ?
: : S
Lijssentnoek, British Military Cem:tery, Popsringhe, West Flanders 9

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Sgte Richard J. Belcher #1208232, Co. 1, 106th Inf.

7

Date of death 9=1=18

2-

Ty

7y
3404A3 NI “0'WD “S"8'9'Y ‘0304033Y

When this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic

Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.
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[~
By authority of the Quartermaster General: ~
e
f’ foi:
A j,f/ k. PIERCE,
Col 95'{‘U.S. Army, ’
Ch¥ef, Cemeterial Division,

Fw

CMMN/ms
I ﬁV e S . S L]
Inv, & Adj. Dept.
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CASE PAPERS

April 12, 19

MEMORANDUM: Case of Richard Belcher.

rile papers say no record of burial place. No
grave location blank. “eath confirmed 9-1-18, K/A.

While looking over A. Re C. field reports and
Reburial 1-A for case of Je E. Shannon of 106th Inf. and
unknown #1208232 was found buried in grave #3, plot 32,
Row D, Poperinghe, West Flaniers. Form #16 shows this
unknown to have been disinterred from isolated grave #24,
Kemmbel Commne, West Flanders and reburied in grave #3,
Plot 32, Row D, Lyssenthoek, British Military Cemetery,
Poperinghe, West Flanders, Photo B-6698.

Investigation shows this to be the body of
Richard J. Belcher, #1208232, Sgt. Co. I, 106th Inf.

S. M. WHEELER,
Investigator.

SMW /Fw
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: Hdqrs. Graves Registration Servics, -
Quartermaster Corps,
American Expeditionary Forces,

b 95459

FROM ¢ Chisf, Graves Registration services

Sargeant Chas, V. lleyer, Supply Cos

)
Lo
4o

SUBJECT: GSarseant Kichard J. Belcher, 782082#, Co. I, 106th Infantry

1aforence letter dated 5th ins$. £rom the SGAVMBE, A.GeDe: 1
regret t0 inform vou that burial information in respect to the above me;_.tion@/ﬁd
soldier has uot as vet heen received in this office. Ingui

and irmedi lefinj natare is to hand you will be in~
formed,

*

3¢ 3 A el
is beoing msds

ately informratior of s definite

FaR2 T re . T2 s %)
Gianlday Ge 2LLHLACK

l-,],!‘.c:l.i:o CU.L\,'.".‘.'.”}J_, -.‘nu;ovo ,\J.Q’.A.

MAUZICE be oIX
Captein, amaricza fHad Cross
ik JPN P negreseanvative assigned to

4 ' Graves cogistraticn Service.

per

Jpr 774 - »
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.EfF
\

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, §.
AeP.Oe 717. TR \T?/ j\r.
S’ :

N

ot
E

L

VEMORANDUM <for Captain Dix.

Attached is letter received from the gentral
Records Office,case of Sergeant Richard Je. Belcher, #1208232,
Company "I™, 106th Infantry.

Our records show no burial information on this

soldiere.
,’f o b~ =\ -
/ (R
(1. clSompasin
2nd Lieut,QeMa.Ca
ACL/mek.
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CENTRAL RECORDS OFFICE | »~ / & 4
{ { ﬁj-r“\,ﬁ"’j

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S DEPARTImEM,

ANERICAN EXPEDITICNARY FORCES [ | A 3
£ePe0. 5902 FRAIICE y

Deceriber 5, 1918.

Cexl.tral Becords Office, AcG’uD., A.P.O. #902, AOEIFI

FROLL:
T0: Commanding Officer, Graves Registration Service, AeP.0. 717,
SUBJZCT: Sergeant Richard J. Belecher, No. 1208232.

It is requested that Sergeant Chas. V. Veyer, Supply
Company, No. 320, AsP.0. #7153, be furnished with a1l available in-
formation as to location of grave of Sergeant Richard J. Belcher,

No.1208232, Company "I, 106th Infantry.

EARLE BOOTHE,
Adjutant General.

> ’ By: Bt
it Ga}?t-, A.G’.D.’ U«Bode

AR, 1st Inde

ol femp T
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